DIMENSIONAL DATA DESCRIPTION
CONFINEMENT SERIES
57M24
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
GASKET:
Black neoprene around door frame interior to prevent light leaks.
FASTENERS:
Tamper resistant countersunk, flat head Torx screws with center pin reject

CONFINEMENT SERIES
57M24
ORDERING INFORMATION
57M24 FLANGE LUMINAIRE
CONFINEMENT SERIES
Notes:
Specifications and Dimensions are subject to change without notice.  For additional options and dimensional details please consult your New Star
Lighting Representative.  For specific electronic ballast, specify brand and catalog number.
          New Star  - 4000 S. Bell St. - Chicago, IL 60609 - TEL (773) 847-1400 - FAX (773) 254-6811 - V09
16.00”
(6) 7/16” DIA. THRU HOLES
16.00”
57M24
Product Family
57M24
25-1/8” x 49-1/8” x 4-1/4”
-
Housing
-
# of Lamps
2 = 2 Lamp
3 = 3 Lamp
4 = 4 Lamp
6 = 6 Lamp
Lamp Type
32 = Linear 32W T8
28 = Linear 28W T5
54 = Linear 54W T5 HO
# of Ballasts
1 = 1 Ballast
2 = 2 Ballast
-
Voltage
/
Inner Lens
-
Outer Lens
-
Options
B = 14 Gauge CRS
C = 16 Gauge CRS
D = 18 Gauge CRS
E = 14 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
F = 16 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
G = 18 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
H = 14 Gauge SS
            (painted)
J = 16 Gauge SS
            (painted)
K = 18 Gauge SS
            (painted)
Frame
A = 12 Gauge CRS
B = 14 Gauge CRS
C = 16 Gauge CRS
D = 18 Gauge CRS
E = 14 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
F = 16 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
G = 18 Gauge SS
            (brushed)
H = 14 Gauge SS
            (painted)
J = 16 Gauge SS
            (painted)
K = 18 Gauge SS
            (painted)
Ø = No Lens
A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic